Summary for District

We recently surveyed our community about the transition to remote learning during the COVID-19 school closures. All responses were anonymous. This valuable information will help us improve service to our students

and families.

Student n =902

Parent/Guardian n = 1744

How has your overall experience been with distance learning?

Excellent 1

Very good | |

Good |
Fair |
Poor ]
Not applicable |

About how much time each day is spent participating in distance learning?

<1 hour |
1-3hours I
3+ hours |

Not applicable |

10.5%

49.9%

38.5%
1.1%

How do you feel about the amount of online learning resources provided?

Too much .
Just right ]
Not enough ||

Not applicable |

41.8%
44.3%
13.6%

0.2%

What is the quality of the online learning resources?

Excellent |

Very Good | |

Good |
Fair |
Poor |
Not applicable

What is the greatest barrier for learning at home?

No barriers
Communication
Student motivation
Technology

Adult supervision
Environment
School supplies

Rate the following items on a scale of 1 to 5 with

More learning resources

More online interaction with students

More online interaction with teachers

More homework

Fewer online platforms and logins

More tools for parents to support students

1.3%
7.4%
32.8%
36.1%
22.2%
0.1%

52.7%
19.5%
14.3%
9.8%
3.1%
0.6%
0.1%

1
]
I
.
|
|
|
.
]
]
|
and 5 = very beneficial.
Students 14.1% 15.1%
Guardians 8.4% 8.5%
Students 9.2% 12.8%
Guardians  4.0%  8.0%
Students 57% 11.5%
Guardians 5 g9,
Students 49.3%
Guardians 21.0% 8.8%
Students  32%  7.7%
Guardians 8.1% 71%
Students 16.0% 14.2%

Guardians 8.1% 71%

Distance Learning Survey - Community Feedback - May 2020

3.8%
13.4%
30.9%
36.5%
13.9%

1.5%

17.3%
53.7%
27.6%

1.5%

22.7%
50.1%
26.0%

1.2%

4.5%
14.6%
34.5%
32.0%
13.0%

1.5%

47.8%
22.4%
11.1%
10.4%
7.5%
0.6%
0.2%

35.7%

31.8%

27.4%

31.8%

31.1%

22.2% 12.5%
25.4%
24.5%

34.1%

42.0%

24.3%

24.5%

23.6%

18.3%

_ 0% 4.2%

!

17.2%

39.8%

35.0°

15.2

“

23.6%

16.7%

35.0%

16.4%





