# Distance Learning Survey - Community Feedback - May 2020

# Summary for District

We recently surveyed our community about the transition to remote learning during the COVID-19 school closures. All responses were anonymous. This valuable information will help us improve service to our students and families.

### Student n = 902 Parent/Guardian n = 1744

## How has your overall experience been with distance learning?

Excellent	1	2.3%		3.8%
Very good		6.9%		13.4%
Good		31.2%		30.9%
Fair		35.5%		36.5%
Poor		22.6%		13.9%
Not applicable	1	1.6%	T .	1.5%

# About how much time each day is spent participating in distance learning?

<1 hour		10.5%		17.3%
1 - 3 hours		49.9%		53.7%
3+ hours		38.5%		27.6%
Not applicable	1	1.1%	l l	1.5%

# How do you feel about the amount of online learning resources provided?

Too much	41.8%		22.7%
Just right	44.3%		50.1%
Not enough	13.6%		26.0%
Not applicable	0.2%		1.2%

## What is the quality of the online learning resources?

Excellent	1	1.3%		4.5%
Very Good		7.4%		14.6%
Good		32.8%		34.5%
Fair		36.1%		32.0%
Poor		22.2%		13.0%
Not applicable		0.1%	I	1.5%

# What is the greatest barrier for learning at home?

No barriers		52.7%		47.8%
Communication		19.5%		22.4%
Student motivation		14.3%		11.1%
Technology		9.8%		10.4%
Adult supervision	1	3.1%	•	7.5%
Environment		0.6%		0.6%
School supplies		0.1%		0.2%

Rate the following items on a scale of 1 to 5 with 1 = not beneficial and 5 = very beneficial.

More learning resources	Students	14	1.1%		15.1%		36.2	%	22.2%	12.5%
	Guardians	8.4%		8.5%		30.3%		27.4%		25.4%
More online interaction with students	Students	9.2%		12.8%		21.7%		31.8%		24.5%
	Guardians	4.0%	8.0%		18.3%		35	.7%	34.	1%
More online interaction with teachers	Students	5.7%	11	1.5%		27.5%		31.1%		24.3%
	Guardians	2.6%		18.0	%		31.8%		42.0%	
More homework	Students				49.3%			18.3%	22.2%	6.0% 4.2%
	Guardians		21.09	%	8.8%		37.	8%	17.2%	15.2%
Fewer online platforms and logins	Students	3.2%	7.7%		24.8%		24	.5%	39.8%	
	Guardians	8.1%	7.	'.1%	:	26.3%		23.6%	35.	0%
More tools for parents to support students	Students	1	16.0%		14.2%		36	.6%	16.7%	16.4%
	Guardians	8.1%	7	7.1%		26.3%		23.6%	35.	0%